




Parliamentary questions

4 September 2012

E-007803/2012

**Question for written answer
to the Commission**
Rule 117
Francisco Sosa Wagner (NI)

▶ Subject: Pollution in the Bay of Algeciras — Follow-up question

 Answer(s)

On a number of occasions I have drawn attention to the deteriorating situation and major risks of pollution in the Bay of Algeciras that are the result of action by the Gibraltar authorities. These concerns were heightened recently when photographs were published showing waste from the airport, including runway cleaning fluids and rubbish, being dumped on a daily basis.

What immediate, effective action is the Commission intending to take to stop this serious environmental damage?

Original language of question: **ES**

OJ C 234 E, 13/08/2013

Last updated: 21 September 2012

[Legal notice](#)



Parliamentary questions

15 October 2012

E-007803/2012

Answer given by Mr Potočník on behalf of the Commission

On the basis of the information provided by the Honourable Member, the Commission will contact the United Kingdom to ascertain the allegations pertaining to this case.

OJ C 234 E, 13/08/2013

Last updated: 18 October 2012

[Legal notice](#)



Preguntas parlamentarias

4 de septiembre de 2012

E-007803/2012

**Pregunta con solicitud de respuesta escrita
a la Comisión**

**Artículo 117 del Reglamento
Francisco Sosa Wagner (NI)**

► **Asunto: Contaminación en la bahía de Algeciras — Repregunta**

 Respuesta(s)

En varias ocasiones he llamado la atención sobre el deterioro y los riesgos de alta contaminación en la bahía de Algeciras debido a la actuación de las autoridades gibraltareñas. Las últimas noticias han incrementado esta preocupación porque se han publicado fotografías que muestran cómo cada mañana se vierten residuos generados por el aeropuerto que contienen líquidos de limpieza de las pistas y de las basuras recogidas.

Pregunto a la Comisión: ¿Qué medidas inmediatas y eficaces se piensa tomar para solucionar este grave atentado ecológico.

DO C 234 E de 13/08/2013

Última actualización: 21 de septiembre de 2012

[Aviso jurídico](#)



Preguntas parlamentarias

15 de octubre de 2012

E-007803/2012

Respuesta del Sr. Potočnik en nombre de la Comisión

Sobre la base de la información proporcionada por Su Señoría, la Comisión se pondrá en contacto con el Reino Unido para comprobar las circunstancias denunciadas.

DO C 234 E de 13/08/2013

Última actualización: 19 de octubre de 2012

[Aviso jurídico](#)